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MNivitha (LKK Auto)

From: LEW JENNY <jennylew@uoi.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 11:31 AM

To: alan.quek@cyclecarriage.com.sg; assignments; SUR

Cc LEE KATIE

Subject: RE: EQ911Y Owner Policy Claim

Attachments: 911.zip

Dear Alan, -

We will appoint LKK to survey the vehicle.

Dear Catherine,

Please arrange to survey the vehicle at C&C @ Pandan Loop.
Excess: 351,000.00

Password for attachment : ugi123

Warmest Regards

Jenny Lew

Claims Clepartment

Linited Overseas Insurance Limited

11 Springleaf Tower. Singapore (72009

a1
155 6222 7733 | DID « (85) 6490 8329 | Fax * (B5) 6

27 3869 | Email = monylewiuol com =

LDE EMAIL DISCLAIMER

Any person receiving this email and any attachment(s) contained, shall treat the information as confidential and not misuse, copy,
dizclose, distribute or retain the information in any way that amounts to a breach of confidentiality. I you are not the intended
recipient, please delete all copies of this email from your computer system. As the integnity of this message cannat be guaranieed,
neithar UOB nar any entity in the WOB Group shall be responsible for the contents. Any opinion in this email may not necessarily
represent the opinion of WOB or any entity in the UOB Group

From: Alan Quek [mailto:alan.quek@cyclecarriage.com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 22 October, 2018 11:20 AM

<johnsonchua@uoi.com.sg>; TIONG JOANNE <joannetiong@uoi.com.sg>
Subject: RE: EQ911Y Owner Policy Claim

Dear Officer,

Attached is the Police report. Thank you.

Your Sincerely

Alan Quek

Service Advisor

Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center
Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

188 Pandan Loop Service Center



Tel: 6771 4377 | DID: 9186 5112 | Fax: 6872 1272
Website: www.mercedes-benz.com.sg

ﬁ Please cansider the environmeant bafore printing this e-mail.

From: Alan Quek
Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 8;29 PM

To: 'LEE KATIE'; '"ANG WEI GUANG RICHARD'; 'CHUA JOHNSON'; 'TIONG JOANNE'
Subject: EQ911Y Owner Policy Claim

Dear Officer,

Attached is the accident photo, estimate and GIA. Kindly arrange for own policy claim at 188 Pandan Loop
Cycle & Carriage. Thank you.

Your Sincerely

Alan Quek

Service Advisor

Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

188 Pandan Loop 5ervice Center

Tel: 67714377 | DID: 9186 5112 | Fax: 6872 1272
Website: www.mercedes-benz.com.sg

é?lzas& consider the environment before printing this e-mail,

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and
destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily
the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.



Denise Tax (LKKAuto)

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2018 1:27 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); 'LEW JENNY'; assignments
Ce: ‘LEE KATIE'; SUR

Subject: RE: EQ911Y Owner Policy Claim

Attachments: PRELI ADVISED EQ 911Y.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,
Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle EQ 911Y
We recommend uneconomical total loss

We did not authorise repair

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 11:52 AM

To: 'LEW JENNY' <jennylew@uoi.com.sg=; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Ce: 'LEE KATIE' <katielee@uoi.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: EQ911Y Owner Policy Claim

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment,

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: LEW JENNY [mailto:jennylew@uoi.com.sg
Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 11:31 AM
To: alan.gquek@cyclecarriage.com.sg; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: LEE KATIE <katielee{@uoi.com.sg>
Subject: RE: EQ911Y Owner Policy Claim

Dear Alan,

We will appoint LKK to survey the vehicle.



) Cansulfants
e M B Fia Lig

51 UBLAYE L, #H1-25 FAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (063) 62564315

Your Ref: TBA

Our Ref: CS/UOI18019219/T1td3

The Motor Claims Department
United Overseas Insurance Ltd

Dear Sit/Mdm

Date: 24/10/20138

AMENDMENT PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. _EQ 911Y

We thank you for the instruction on 23/10/2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle
on 23/10/2018 at the premises of M/s Cycle and Carriage and have the following to

report: -

Workshop Estimate Amount
Revised Estimate Amount
“Check” Items Amount
Market Value

LTA Reimbursement Value
Nett Value

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages

at the rear, n/s, undercarriage portion and
rooftop

Comments/ Present Status:
Damages Consistent.
We have not authorized repair.

Yours faithfully
Taufikh
Automaotive Assessor

:5%  80.000.00 (estimated)
:S§  Total Loss

: 5§ -
8% 68.000.00
15 53.342.00
:S8  14.658.00




MCC4181 38863 | Cycle & Carriage Industies Fie Lid - Pandan Loop

ENTRY DATE & TIME: Z210/2016 14:33
S SRMITTED BY: HELEM LEE SIT SING

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Pieasn reporl comectly the datails of the accident 1o speed up he ckaims process.
2. This Form must be complated by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver.

3, Informatien provided must be es iruibful and accurale ae posaibla. Aoy willul misrepresaniafion o witholding of material facts may allow insurancse compansss o

rapudiate palicy kabillny.

4. Tha issiie and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is nol an admission of policy llability on the part of the insurance companses.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

B, This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Cantre astablishad by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA} for
archiving and that cogies of this report will, for 2 fee, be made available upon application by Interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this repert Lo the insurers, you hereby consent lo the archiving of this repor at the canire and o copies of tha repart baing made available

aforesaid

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Wehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner
NRIC Mo

Email Address

Mobile Phone Mo

Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

far repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Plaase state action to bea taken

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company
Typa Of Coverage
Fleat Policy

Policy Mumber

Cover Mote Mumber
Driver

Mame of Driver

NRIC Mo

Date Of Birth
Qeoupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Humber
EMail Address

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
22/10/2018 14:38
211062018 17:00

EIN TONG PARK
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

EQ911Y

NICOLA JACQUELINE SHAW SOK PING
S7625853H

MOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-98780300
OFFICE-38780300

MERCEDES-BENZ
C250

PRIVATE USE

YES

PRIVATE CAR

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

(o]

DHOM1 10154251601

JAFFER LINDA ANN
S2046654E

23/05/1946

INDOOR

29/01/1969

48 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
FEMALE

{LOCAL) +85-97 364600

NOEMAIL

Fage 1 of 21



Address
Posicode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident
Weather Conditions

Road Surface
Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Mumber of vehicles involved in the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospilal by
ambulance?

Was any other matarial or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes,Please stale which Police Station

Was nofice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yos,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

34 BALMORAL PARK & 259864

NO
PARENT

COLLIDED INTO PROPERTY
CLEAR
DRY

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO

YES
NO
NO

Page 2 of 21



SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please repori correctly the details of the accoent 1o speed up the clalms process

2. This Form must be comploted by the Policyholder andfor the Authorised Driver
3. |nformation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of matenial facts may aliow

insurance companies 1 repudiate polbcy llabilly.

4, The issue and acceplance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liabilty on the parl of the iNSLraNce ComMpanies

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. The repor will be forwarded by the msurers of the GlA Records Management Centre establishec by the General Insurance Assaciation af
Singapore (G14) for archiving and that copies of this repon will for & fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgment of this reparl to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this repor at the centre and to coples of the repad baing
made available aforesaic

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA}

| understand, acknowledge, agree and consem hat:

{a) My insurer, my warkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapare ("GIA") may/are pemmitied to collec, use, disciose andfor
process my personal data/personal informalion set out in this (form) and any other personal infarmalion provided by me or possessed by
my insures (collectively the "Personal Information”) and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurenjg) who have
insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be colleciively
referred 1o as the "Insurers™), the Insurers’ |awyers/law firms, the Monetary Autharity of Singapore and any relevant government
agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .

(i} processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the setliement of the claims and any necessary investigations refating 1o
the claims:

(i1} Investigating the accident andfor my claims;
{iil) carrying aut andior dealing with my instructions or responding 10 any enguiries by me;

(iv) soministering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or natises to me. which could involve
disclosure of cerlain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall
packages), andipr

{v) complying with applicabie law in adminigtering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(coliectively the "Purposes’)

{b)  all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyersilaw firms, may/are permitied to coliect, use,
disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one of more of the above Purposes; and

{c]  my Personal Information maylcan be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GLA to their third parly service providers or agents{including
their lawyersiaw firms), which may be sited ouiside of Singapore, for one of more of the above Purposes,

[d]  my Personal Infarmation will also be coliected and used to compile claims hislary for the purpose of fraud delection, investigation and
managemend in present and all future claims.

{e) the infermation so collected under (d) above may be shared [ disclosed:

{i] 1o all insurers andior any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulalors, law
enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purpeses stated, of

{ii} for complying with regquirements under any reguiations, laws or eourt orders.

Lot N RV 7
Folicyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel’s
Date & Tirme (If driver is not the policyholder) Mame: /.i (" “ QH H
Date & Time NRIC/FIN Ma.:



' BKETCH PLAN

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

/ M‘kﬂ“ The car mhAe M#M Adoor @ 3¢ Bin ”(""j
pmﬂt Pk f&CMQ&MMW{f dem 5

ﬂﬂafﬁ’_ " modn , A h Ltk a bid chanrsy, drent™
/ /u d
noole andt Aenrd o cmih 9 pan ik orsl s

Y Ao SR o Ao  vaninhed A g, al AL «bd},&m

M Y poiit e . .
sl ey Bk @ st

DECLARATION
I've declare the foregoing particulars are true In every respect,

Please note that you have 14 calendar days to revert and file the claim under your own policy. Failing to do so,
your insurance company will not allow nor accept the claim,

(Piease contact your insurance company far any further detaiis)

Al Tof 7L wluls

Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel’s

Date & Time {If driver is not the policyholder] Mame: [b\-\ : L,r
L)
Date & Time MRIC/FIN Mo.: E




POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin

Bukit Timah N.P.C

1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914
Tel No: 1800-4629999

Date/Time Report Made
22/10/2018 18:20

ONARATAERTIU DA

2018402212140
10f2

Report No. Ef20181022/2110

Station biary No.

i\.f’ide Report No.
i S0

Name Of Infarmant

rddress
31 QUEEN ASTRID PARK SINGAPORE 266836

JAFFER LINDA ANN
ID Type /1D No. IContact No.
NRIC NO/ S2046654E [Home/Office Mobile
97364800

MNationality Email Address
BRITISH B
Occupation Sex Age Date of Birth |Race
Housewife Female |72 29/05/1946  |Aryan
Institution/School Name Language

English

Date/Time Of Incident
2110/2018 16:45 - 21102018 17.00

Location Of Incident
38 BIN TONG PARK BIN TONG PARK SINGAPORE

269819

Brief details.

On the abovementioned date time and place, | drove my vehicle EQ 911Y ( Mercedes 250C/ Grey in
colour) to my friend's unit located at No.38 Bin Tong Park to send some DVDs to her.

Upon reaching there and driving into her home compound, | left my car after | believed that it had been
parked properly on a slight slope. After | walked into her unit for a few minutes, | suddenly heard a
crashing sound and then discovered that my vehicle had rolled backwards and it had crashed through the
fence and wall structure of my friend's compound and then landed ontothe main public road of Bin Tong

Signature Of Officer Recording The'Repprt:

|
E / Staff Sgt NORMAN BIN JALAL

Signature Of Informant;

Ade Jaf

Signature Of Interpreter;
Not applicable

Date/Time:
22/10/2018 18:20

Officer In-Charge Of Casé:

E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch /

Insp SOH WEI HAC
Contact- No.- 83910000 .

Classification Of Case;

I“ “I‘
. v B G SINGAPURE

AUtRarE2atbh Starp. “«W

b




SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

"

2of2
Report No. E/20181022/2110

Park. There was a slight oil sgill which was then cleared by SCDF and then called for the towing truck

services as my vehicle was badly damaged.

The damages to my vehicle EQ 811Y are as follows:-

1) Undercarriage badly damaged
2) Vehicle chassis badly damaged
3) The side mirrors badly damaged

and various other parts of the vehicle also damaged.

I am lodging this report for insurance claim purposes for the damages on my friend's property and
compound structures. There was no one injured during the incident.

Signature Of C}fﬁcé_rﬁecording:ﬁhe
E / Staff Sgt NORMAN BIN JAAQ

Signature Of Informant;

Aorte Tof

Signature Of Interpreter:
Mot applicable

Date/Time:
22/M10/2018 18:20

Officer In-Charge Of Case:
E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch /
Ingp SOHWEHHAC—

Odndycaneopon N 170

Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamn / \\

W




106242018

> Back to OneMotoring

Enguire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Chwner 10D Type:

Owner 1D:

Vehicle Details

Wehicle Mo,

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Wehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year;

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Oct 2018

PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

Singapore MRIC
aB53H

EQ911Y

Mo

24 0ct 2018
MERCEDES BEMZ
C 250

Silver

2011
27186030352272
WDD2042472F 774085
135.0 KW (181 bhp)
£47 30800

07 Dec 2011

07 Dec 2011

V]

$47,308.00

Yes
06 Dec 2021
$30,730.00

06 Dec 2021
B-Car(1601ce & above)
10

$72,501.00

$22,59200

$53,342.00

NIOESEIIYLIE. GOV, S0/ Tan Ty atuon/enguire RepatepyFuDicoeioreueragIinpui re UG | IN_IUSFUsUsuud 1)



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT STATEMENT.

Date Of Accident PAFIRNAE’S
Time Of Accident 172906 ]
Exact Location Of Accident R S T‘q - r"l'f-\r‘l"{
Country/State of Loss SinE;apcrE-’ e

Vehicle Registration Number | | |

Insured/Policyholder

ity

MName Of Registered Chwner -'ml | _J_Q Ic‘{fuf'.lw SL\C‘W| ;Jk
NRIC No q “11’;5{;3]‘! | [/ ‘.

Email Address

Mobile Phone No Cf KG; ? E’ VI,

Alternative Phone No

wl

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MEREDES-BENZ

Mode! | C LS50 ]

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used Private use [~ Commercial use [_| Hire & reward [_]
at time of accident Others - Please specify

Are you ciaiming under your own insurance policy v B No Othat E |
for repair to your vehicla?

If No, Please state action to be taken Third Party Claim| | Reporting Only D
Venizle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company {/'l U :[

Type Of Coverage Comprehensive Others
Fleet Policy ves [ No[LA
Policy Number DHUM1101 SK‘F_{S\flf)Ul

Cover Note Number

Driver - o

Mame of Driver J"rﬂ S 3.;_ "H_.p A~ Ltlhé [ A e —|
NRIC No DLOY SESYE |

Date Of Birth 14 IfU S f 19y L

Occupation Indoor [Z Qutdoor E:]
Date Of Driving Pass G m J{' !51 LG

Driving Experience

Gender Male :| Femals |Z]

Maobile Number q 17 B‘ 'L,F 1\] i) ¥
Fax Number =
Contact Number .

Email Address -

Aodress

14 th""‘u"fk"- ?RVL&
Fostcode ‘{[; LF gbLTE




Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company  Yes i No |
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Owner [_] Paid Driver [ Relative [ | Friend [__| Parent A
Spouse [ | Chilgren [_| Sibling [_] Other:

Viehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own | - I
Vehicle
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle | — |

Generzl Informzstion of the Accident

Type Of Accident
\Weather Conditions Ciear [ 7| Raining D Others | |

Foad Surface Dry |Z Vet D Others [ |

Details of Injured Persons

Was anybody injured in the Accident? No [ ] ves[ ] v

Name 7]

Address s ‘l
Injuries Sustained . 7
If vehicle Cccupants, state in which vehicie? AN

Vere seat belts worn? :
Was injured conveyed to hospital by e El Yes[y

ambulance? / No D Yes I__l_

Other Information /

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this Mo E Yes D
accident?

Number of vehicles invoived in the accident

Was any other material or property damaged? Mo Yes D

| have been approached oy unknown .

_p.p : : ! : ; MNa Yes |
person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims
assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) :’
Fassenger 1 [ J/" g

Male |:I FemaleD /

Fasszenger 2 [ |

Male :l qf erhale@
Fassenger 3 | bl I\.I { Ile-r’l‘

maié{ ] Fethalel ]
Fassenger 4 l |

f Male [ ] Female[ ]

Passenger 5 / ; | |
Male (] Female[]

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? No ]Z ves[ |

If Yes,Please state which Police Station | |

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No Z YESD
NO If Yes against whom? |




Circumstances of Accident

Attachment(s)
Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any vigec captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audic recorded?

Vehicie Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category

Mame of Drver
WRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number

Address

Postocode

Ingurance Company Name
Wature Of Damape

No. Of Passenger {Iincluding Driver) /

Vehicle Registration Mumber
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties
Vehicle Categaory
MName of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number
Address

Fosicode
Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage
Mo, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Detzils of Witness
Was there any witness?

Name
Phone Number

Email Address

Mo [__ YESE
No m ‘r’es]j
No YesD




. United Overseas Insurance Limited
: U 0 I 1 Anson Road '
#28-01 Springleaf Tower i
. Singapare 079909

- Tel (65) 6222 7793
MEMBER OF THE LIOB GROUR Fax [65) 6327 1869 ~ 6377 3870

Email: ComactUs@uoi comasg
Ui COmLsg

Co, Reg. MHa. 1571001538

Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motar Vehicles (Third-Party Riska and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1953 (Malaysia)

B . ORIGINAL
CERTIFICATE NO. DHOM110154251601 Excess: $600/ -NAMED DRIVERS

£1000/ -0THERS
Type of Cover COMPREHENSIVE $100/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP
Vahicle Kiumber EQQ11Y $3000/ -WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM
Name of Insured HNICOLA JACQUELIME SHAW S0K PING

Restricted Driver(s) NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 7 December 2017 to & December 2018 Engine# 27186030352292
Chassis##t WDDZ0424T72F7T4085

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL OWMNERSHIP [MX 1]
AUTHORISED DRIVER
{1} The Insured
(2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permizsion
(3} In the event of the death of the Insured
(a) any member of the Insured's family or a pald driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime
of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and
(b} any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such
permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business
THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods
{other than samples) in connmection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the
Motor Trade

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car pooling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the
passengers thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be
deemed to constitute use for hire or reward

Froviged that the person is permitted in accordancs with the licensing or other laws or reguiations to drive the Molor Vehicle or has bean =g

permitted and & not disqualified by order of 2 Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf fram driving the Motar
Wehicle

*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section B of the Matar Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of
the Road Transpont Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I'WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate ralates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Mator VehiclesThird-
Farty Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part lv of the Road Transpor Act, 1987 {Malaysia).

’

UNITED OVE RS&%INSURANCE LTD
e

/’/ W

FCTTS  Date : 22/11/2017 For'the Company
-




7% Bi-rhﬂuh 29 May 1946
iuhunam 31 De¢2ﬂn2
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YOU A5GE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)
PASS DATE

Class3  Motor Cars and Motor Traclors the weight of 29 Jan 1969
which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms

‘I‘“hmnm No- S2046654 d
- AW RAPRIBE




i United Overseas Insurance Limited
: 3 Anson Road i
U 0 l ¥23-01 Springleal Tower E
Singapare 079509

i N Tl [65) 6222 7733

MEMBER OF THE UOB GROUP Fax [85) 4327 1869 ./ £327 3870
Email: Contactlis@huoicomsg
'JUI.CDIT-.ig

Co, Reg. ko, 171001535

Certificate of Insurance

Motar Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) A¢t (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Read Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1953 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL
CERTIFICATE NO. DHOM110154251601 Excess:  $600/-NAMED DRIVERS
$1000/ - OTHERS
Type of Cover COMPREHENSIVE $100/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP
VehidlatliGhber EQ11Y $3000/ -WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM
Name of Insured NICOLA JACQUELINE SHAW SOK PING

Restricted Driver{s) NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 7 December 2017 to 6 December 2018 Engine# 27186030352292
Chassis# WDD2042472F774085

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP [MX 1]
AUTHORISED DRIVER
(1) The Insured
(2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission
(3) In the event of the death of the Insured
{a) any member of the Insured’'s family or a paid driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime
of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and
(b} any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such
permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business
THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

Usa for hire or reward or racing pece-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods

(other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the
Motor Trade

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car peoling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the
passengars thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be
deemed to constitute use for hire or reward

Fravided that the person is pamitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations 1o drive the Maotor Vehicle or has beaen so

permitted and iz not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Mator
Vehicle

“Limitation rendered incperative by Section & of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 188) and Section 95 of
the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I'WE HEREEBY CERTIFY that the Palicy to which this Certificate relates is iesued in accordance with the pravisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-
Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 188) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD
-

i

FCTTS  Date : 22/11/2017 For'the Company

o
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YOU AGE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)
PASS DATE

Class 2  Motor Cars and Molor Tractors the weight of 29 Jan 1969
which unladen does nol exceed 2500 kilograms

“miimnc& No: 52046654 ‘
o~ IENEERRA R




@ Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage
Industries Pte Limited

Authorised Dealor
Company No. 198400367W

Date 22TH Det 2018
To : United Overseas Insurance Lid
Attn Motor Claims Dept
Re ; Vehicle Regn No: EQ911Y
Model: MERCEDES BENZ C250 ESTATE
* Chassis No: WDD2042472F774085
Engine No: 27186030352292

Upon inspection to the above-mentioned vehicle, we would wish to advise you that the
vehicle was severely damaged. The estimate cost of repair is approximately $580,000.00

Kindly arrange your adjuster to inspect the said vehicle at our premises 188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378.

Kindly contact the undersigned should you need further clarifications. Your early
attention is greatly appreciated.

Yours truly, A Aian Quek
o Cyele & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
Bady Care & Repair Center
DID: 677 4377 HPr 9186 5112 Fax: 6472 1272
Email: alan.quek@cyciecemiage.com.sg

Alan Quek
Executive Bodyshop

Remark: Should the above vehicle be subject to total loss towed from our premises
Prior to any repair 5 % of the total estimate price will be charged, plus
towing charges if applicable.

A daily storage charge at the rate of $50.00 per day will commence 5 days
after estimate date. These charges will not apply if CYCLE &
CARRIAGE PTE LTD undertakes repairs,

| W' E DHWE ERET CLAEE

Sveiea cannuse Pandan Loop Service Center
168 Pandan Loop
Singepoie 126373

@ Tel: 4777 8388

Mercedes-Benz - are registered trademarks of Dairler. Seut Fan- 6779 5383
“ar, Stutlgart, Germany

M.ﬂwced&s-bgnz_cnm_sg



‘ Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage

Industries Pte Limited

Authorizad Dealer
Company Mo 196400367

LK Auto Consultants hence notity
Repairer of the following:
Date 22™ Oct 2018 nmwmr spray poInting
o To display damaged pars) durng rESUTVE
To : United Overseas Insurance Ltd :mﬁnm?m:fﬁﬂm' basis
_ ' Mo iiegal modifications) is aflowed
Attn  : Motor Claims Dept % hemis) must be resurveyed and
in subjact fo final approval from InSurance Lompany
Re Vehicle Regn No: EQIITY y Repairsr
Model: MERCEDES BEN ATE
‘ Chassis No: WDD2042472F 77408 )
Engine No: 27186030352292

Upon inspection to the above-mentioned vehicle, we would wish to advise you that the
vehicle was severely damaged. The estimate cost of repair is approximately $$80.000.00

Kindly arrange your adjuster to inspect the said vehicle at our premises 188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378,

Kindly contact the undersigned should you need further clarifications. Your early

attention is greatly appreciated. -
mﬁw 434953¢9
EX q (oo
Rengn s -
23|l @ 37~
2ur @ ljueapdoto i -

Agan Quex

Cycie & Carriage Industries Pie Lt

Body Care & Repair Center

DID: 6771 4377 HP: 9186 5112 Fax: 6872 1372
Email: alarauekirioyeleseriage.comsy

Alan Quek
Executive Bodyshop

Remark: Should the above vehicle be subject to total loss towed from our premises
Prior to any repair 5 % of the total estimate price will be charged, plus
towing charges if applicable.

A daily storage charge at the rate of $50.00 per day will commence 5 days

after estimate date. These charges will not apply if CYCLE &
CARRIAGE PTE LTD undertakes repairs.

'WE DRIVE FRST CLASE

Pandan Loop Service Center
18E Pandan Loop

Singapore 128378

B Tel: 6777 B3ER



